```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

\216ITEM NO.64 COURT NO.4 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27466/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2016 in CMA No. 679/2001 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

GANGA RAM(D) THR LRS PRAKASH RANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMAD RAM (D) THR LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 (Applns. For modificati8on/clarification of Courts order dated 16.09.2016 and interim stay)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Balkishan Ladhana, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

I.A.No.3/2016 is filed by the petitioner with the prayer as follows:

ân S a) Direct the registry to correct the database of computer for the present matter and to change the proceeding details in the record of proceedings 16.09.2016 as ân SArising out of the impugned final judgment and order dated 11.1.2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B. Civil Second Appeal No.276/2016; and b) pass such other or further order(s) as this Hone#39:ble Court may deem fit and proper ân 235

Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper. $\hat{a}_7 \setminus 235$ Accepting the reasons stated in the application, I.A.No.3/2016 is allowed.

The data base in the proceeding details in the record of proceedings dated 16.09.2016 be read as $\hat{a}\neg$ SArising out of the impugned final judgment and order dated 11.1.2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B. Civil Second Appeal No.276/2016 $\hat{a}\neg$ \235 instead of $\hat{a}\neg$ SArising out of the impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2016 in CMA No.679/2001 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur $\hat{a}\neg$ \235 Registry is directed to correct the database immediately, as prayed for.

I.A.No.4/2016 is filed by the petitioner for grant of interim stay.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained for period of four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER