ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27466/2016

GANGA DUTT (D) THR LR PRAKASH RANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMAD RAM (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 169528/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 85403/2019 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER, IA NO. 21041/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO. 85401/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

 Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects as mentioned in the office report dated 13th October, 2023.

2. List the application(s) after four weeks.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)